
CALENDAR FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 
2023-2024

AUTUMN TERM

Sunday 3 September Arrival of Student Leaders and Grade Ambassadors

Monday 4 September Arrival of new students (day and boarding)

Tuesday 5 September Arrival of returning boarding students before 17:00

Wednesday 6 September Start of autumn term classes 

From Friday 20 October 16:00 to 
Sunday 29 October
(before 18:00 for boarders)

Half-term holidays

Thursday 14 December 16:00 End of autumn term classes

Friday 15 December
Parent-teacher meetings
Departure for Christmas holidays 
(boarding students) 

WINTER TERM

Sunday 7 January Boarding students return to Le Régent 

Monday 8 January Start of winter term classes 

From Wednesday 14 February 16:00 to
Sunday 18 February  
(before 18:00 for boarders)

Long weekend

Thursday 14 March End of winter term classes 

Friday 15 March Departure for spring holidays

SUMMER TERM

Sunday 7 April Boarding students return to Le Régent 

Monday 8 April Start of summer term classes 

Thursday 27 June End of summer term classes 

Thursday 27 June 
Graduation ceremony
Departure for summer holidays after 15:00



CALENDRIER DE L’ANNÉE SCOLAIRE 
2023-2024

 TRIMESTRE D’AUTOMNE

Dimanche 3 septembre
Arrivée des Student Leaders et des 
Grade Ambassadors

Lundi 4 septembre Arrivée des nouveaux élèves (externes et internes)

Mardi 5 septembre Arrivée des anciens internes (17:00 au plus tard)

Mercredi 6 septembre Début des cours 

Du vendredi 20 octobre 16:00 au 
dimanche 29 octobre 
(18:00 au plus tard pour les internes)

Vacances de mi-trimestre

Jeudi 14 décembre 16:00 Fin des cours 

Vendredi 15 décembre Réunions de parents d’élèves
Départ en vacances de Noël (internes)

TRIMESTRE D’HIVER

Dimanche 7 janvier Retour des internes au Régent

Lundi 8 janvier Début des cours

Du mercredi 14 février 16:00 au 
dimanche 18 février  
(18:00 au plus tard pour les internes)

Week-end prolongé

Jeudi 14 mars Fin des cours 

Vendredi 15 mars Départ en vacances de printemps 

TRIMESTRE D’ÉTÉ 

Dimanche 7 avril Retour des internes au Régent 

Lundi 8 avril Début des cours

Jeudi 27 juin Fin des cours

Jeudi 27 juin
Cérémonie de remise des diplômes
Départ en vacances d’été à partir de 15:00 


